TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM427302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF THIRD LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		04/21/2017	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEMTURA CORPORATION
Street Address:	199 BENSON ROAD
City:	MIDDLEBURY
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06749
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	CROMPTON COLORS INCORPORATED
Street Address:	199 BENSON ROAD
City:	MIDDLEBURY
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06749
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	GLCC LAUREL, LLC
Street Address:	199 BENSON ROAD
City:	MIDDLEBURY
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06749
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	GREAT LAKES CHEMICAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	199 BENSON ROAD
City:	MIDDLEBURY
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06749
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 107

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006057 FRAME: 0479

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	2669716	ACRAMITE				
Registration Number:	2260846	ADEPT				
Registration Number:	0610867	ADIPRENE				
Registration Number:	2674910	ADIPRENE EXTREME				
Registration Number:	0574094	ALANAP				
Registration Number:	2503969	ANDEROL				
Registration Number:	2707819	ANDEROL				
Registration Number:	3624559	ATTENDANT				
Registration Number:	3676115	ATTENDANT				
Registration Number:	3442269	AXION				
Registration Number:	2390129	AZUB				
Registration Number:	1640896	BEAN GUARD				
Registration Number:	3587616	BI-LARV				
Registration Number:	2942342	BLIZZARD				
Registration Number:	0640213	BROM 55				
Registration Number:	0711688	BROM-O-GAS				
Registration Number:	0820999	CAYTUR				
Registration Number:	3979205	CHEMTURA				
Serial Number:	77811803	CHEMTURA AGROSOLUTIONS				
Registration Number:	3955876	CHEMTURA				
Registration Number:	0869243	CHLOR-O-PIC				
Registration Number:	0953392	COMITE				
Registration Number:	3407641	DIAMOND				
Registration Number:	1091663	DIMILIN				
Registration Number:	2050404					
Registration Number:	3710105	DURACAST				
Registration Number:	1119491	DURAD				
Registration Number:	1266731	DURAD				
Registration Number:	1297311	ENHANCE				
Registration Number:	4019734	EVEREST				
Registration Number:	0803699	FIREMASTER				
Registration Number:	3262698	FIRESTORM				
Registration Number:	2512973	FLORAMITE				
Registration Number:	0651899	FOMREZ				
Registration Number:	0706829	FOMREZ				
Registration Number:	1374445	FOMREZ				
Registration Number:	1304499	FYREBLOC				
Registration Number:	2879465	FYREBLOC				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006057 FRAME: 0480

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3974162	GEOBROM			
Registration Number:	1712864	GRAIN GUARD			
Registration Number:	2676489	GREAT LAKES CHEMICAL CORPORATION			
Registration Number:	1869152	GREAT LAKES DBS			
Registration Number:	3099049	GREEN CHEMISTRY IS OUR NATURE			
Registration Number:	2260855	HATCO			
Registration Number:	2259307	HATCOL			
Registration Number:	1258197	HI MOLY/CAPTAN			
Registration Number:	0642468	HYBASE			
Registration Number:	3877183	INOVATE			
Registration Number:	1480304	KERNEL GUARD			
Registration Number:	1516981	KERNEL GUARD			
Registration Number:	0823251	KP-140			
Registration Number:	1260698	KP-140			
Registration Number:	1266732	KRONITEX			
Registration Number:	1132500	LIQUID MOLY			
Registration Number:	1996731	LOBASE			
Registration Number:	0869244	METH-O-GAS			
Registration Number:	1471098	MICROFINE			
Registration Number:	1409149	MICROMITE			
Registration Number:	0835794	NAUGALUBE			
Registration Number:	1120803	NITRO-FIX			
Registration Number:	0873293	OFF-SHOOT-T			
Registration Number:	1063613	ONGARD			
Registration Number:	2953669	PACZOL			
Registration Number:	1693866	PETCAT			
Registration Number:	0595051	PETROFLOTE			
Registration Number:	0969007	PHT4			
Registration Number:	0837381	PLANTVAX			
Registration Number:	1549762	PQ			
Registration Number:	2251422	PROCURE			
Registration Number:	1413846	PYROBLOC			
Registration Number:	3900941	R			
Registration Number:	3894206	R ROYCO			
Registration Number:	3804013	RANCONA			
Registration Number:	0989449	REOFOS			
Registration Number:	4099393	REOLUBE			
Registration Number:	2901796	REOMOL			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006057 FRAME: 0481

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3901218	RIBBON FLOW
Registration Number:	1406366	ROYALCAST
Registration Number:	0961833	ROYALTAC
Registration Number:	1744221	ROYCO
Registration Number:	3401602	ROYCO
Registration Number:	1572700	ROYCO
Registration Number:	1310630	SMOKEBLOC
Registration Number:	0703073	SOLITHANE
Registration Number:	1196613	SYNTON
Registration Number:	3742887	TEMPRANO
Registration Number:	1460567	TERRAGUARD
Registration Number:	2586245	TERRAMASTER
Registration Number:	0835756	TERRAZOLE
Registration Number:	0857735	TERR-O-GAS
Registration Number:	1359955	THERMOGUARD
Registration Number:	3092434	TIMONOX
Registration Number:	1679994	TMS
Registration Number:	0982426	TRIPLE-NOCTIN
Registration Number:	1228023	TRUTINT
Registration Number:	3525377	VETO
Registration Number:	1173764	VIBRABOND
Registration Number:	1134920	VIBRACURE
Registration Number:	2961244	VIBRARIM
Registration Number:	1364123	VIGILANTE
Serial Number:	77284121	VITAFLO
Registration Number:	0862225	VITAVAX
Registration Number:	3726464	VITICURE
Registration Number:	0919631	WITCOBOND
Registration Number:	0951716	WITCOBOND
Registration Number:	3386667	WITCOLINK
Registration Number:	1714849	WRM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743

Email: JLIK@SHEARMAN.COM

Correspondent Name: MARC ELZWEIG

Address Line 1: 1460 EL CAMINO REAL, 2ND FLOOR

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006057 FRAME: 0482

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ARMAN & STERLING LLP LO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3232/654
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc Elzweig
SIGNATURE:	/Marc Elzweig/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2017
Total Attachments: 21	

Total Attachments: 21 source=0 - Chemtura Release of 3rd Lien IPSA#page1.tif source=0 - Chemtura Release of 3rd Lien IPSA#page2.tif source=0 - Chemtura Release of 3rd Lien IPSA#page3.tif source=0 - Chemtura Release of 3rd Lien IPSA#page4.tif source=0 - Chemtura Release of 3rd Lien IPSA#page5.tif source=0 - Chemtura Release of 3rd Lien IPSA#page6.tif source=0 - Chemtura Release of 3rd Lien IPSA#page7.tif source=0 - Chemtura Release of 3rd Lien IPSA#page8.tif source=0 - Chemtura Release of 3rd Lien IPSA#page9.tif source=0 - Chemtura Release of 3rd Lien IPSA#page10.tif source=0 - Chemtura Release of 3rd Lien IPSA#page11.tif source=0 - Chemtura Release of 3rd Lien IPSA#page12.tif source=0 - Chemtura Release of 3rd Lien IPSA#page13.tif source=0 - Chemtura Release of 3rd Lien IPSA#page14.tif source=0 - Chemtura Release of 3rd Lien IPSA#page15.tif source=0 - Chemtura Release of 3rd Lien IPSA#page16.tif source=0 - Chemtura Release of 3rd Lien IPSA#page17.tif source=0 - Chemtura Release of 3rd Lien IPSA#page18.tif

source=0 - Chemtura Release of 3rd Lien IPSA#page19.tif source=0 - Chemtura Release of 3rd Lien IPSA#page20.tif source=0 - Chemtura Release of 3rd Lien IPSA#page21.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006057 FRAME: 0483

RELEASE OF THIRD LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF THIRD LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "*Release*") is made as of April 21, 2017 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Foreign Administrative Agent for the Foreign Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) (the "*Foreign Administrative Agent*"), in favor of Chemtura Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "*Company*"), and each of the Persons listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (together with the Company, each a "*Foreign Grantor*" and collectively the "*Foreign Grantors*").

WHEREAS, the Company entered into a Senior Secured Revolving Facility Credit Agreement dated as of November 10, 2010 (as amended and restated on December 4, 2013 and as otherwise amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") with the Foreign Administrative Agent, and the Lender Parties and the other agents party thereto;

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of Foreign Revolving Credit Advances and the issuance of Foreign Letters of Credit by the Foreign Lender Parties under the Credit Agreement and the entry into Secured Cash Management Agreements by the Foreign Cash Management Banks from time to time, each Foreign Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement dated November 10, 2010 made by the Foreign Grantors to the Foreign Administrative Agent (as amended and restated on December 4, 2013 and as otherwise amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Foreign Grantors party thereto have executed and delivered that certain Third Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Foreign Grantors granted to the Foreign Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Foreign Secured Parties a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Foreign Grantors;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 18, 2014 at Reel 033360, Frame 0325 and with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 18, 2014 at Reel 005325, Frame 0738; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of the Credit Agreement, the Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement, the Foreign Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in and to the Collateral (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Foreign Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise specified herein, all capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement or the IP Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Release of Grant of Security. The Foreign Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Foreign Secured Parties, hereby (i) terminates the IP Security Agreement, and (ii) terminates, releases and discharges to the Foreign Grantors all of the Foreign Administrative Agent's and the Foreign Secured Parties' security interest in all of the Foreign Grantors' right, title and interest in and to, and reassigns to the Foreign Grantors any right, title and interest the Foreign Administrative Agent or

1

any Foreign Secured Party may have in or to, the Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the following:

- (i) all patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "*Patents*");
- (ii) all trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto, together, in each case, with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "*Trademarks*");
- (iii) all copyright registrations and applications set forth in <u>Schedule C</u> hereto (the "*Copyrights*");
- (iv) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Foreign Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (v) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- (vi) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to or arising from any of the foregoing.
- SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Foreign Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer or relevant governmental authority record this Release.
- SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Foreign Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered, on behalf of itself and the Foreign Secured Parties, by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Foreign Administrative Agent

By:

Name: ¿

Title

Chembira Release of Third Lien IPSA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006057 FRAME: 0486

Exhibit A

Foreign Grantors

- 1. CHEMTURA CORPORATION
- 2. CROMPTON COLORS INCORPORATED
- 3. GLCC LAUREL, LLC
- 4. GREAT LAKES CHEMICAL CORPORATION

SCHEDULE A Patents

Status	Application	Grant Date	Application Number	Patent Number	Title	Record Owner
	Date		miner	Number		Owner
Granted	27/Jun/05	2/Jun/09	11/168702	7541319	1,3-Dithiolane-2- Thione Additives for Lubricants and Fuels	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	24/Mar/09	1/Nov/11	12/409827	8048832	1,3-Dithiolane-2- Thione Additives for Lubricants and Fuels	Chemtura Corporation
Pending	28/Oct/10		12/913888		Accelerated Cure of Isocyanate Terminated Prepolymers	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	16/Nov/07	7/Dec/10	11/941702	7847125	Acridan Derivatives as Antioxidants	Chemtura Corporation
Pending	12/Dec/07		11/954249		Additive Compositions	Chemtura Corporation/I nfineum International Limited
Granted	11/May/95	25/Jun/96	08/438694	5530044	Alkyl End-Capped, Halogenated Polyethers	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	14/Dec/05	5/Dec/06	11/304163	7145038	Alkylation of a Diphenylamine Compound in Ionic Liquid	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	16/Apr/08	21/Jul/09	12/103835	7563929	Alkylation of N'- phenyl-N- alkylphenylenediami nes in ionic liquid and N'-phenyl-N- alkyl(alkylphenylene) diamines produced thereby	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	14/Dec/05	24/Jun/08	11/304829	7390928	Alkylation of N'- phenyl-N- alkylphenylenediami nes in ionic liquid, N'-phenyl-N-alkyl (alkylphenylene) diamines produced thereby, and lubricant compositions containing same	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	14/Jun/06	21/Jun/11	11/453586	7964002	Antioxidant Additive for Biodiesel Fuels	Chemtura Corporation

Status	Application	Grant Date	Application Number	Patent Number	Title	Record Owner
	Date		тиниреі	(Aminister		Owner
Granted	24/Nov/08	7/Feb/12	12/277019	8110532	Antioxidant	Chemtura
					Compositions	Corporation
Pending	9/Sep/08		12/283170		Anti-Oxidants	Chemtura
						Corporation
Granted	15/Aug/06	19/Aug/08	11/464668	7413682	Antioxidants and	Chemtura
					Methods of Making	Corporation
					Antioxidants	
Granted	24/Oct/07	15/Mar/11	11/923250	7906467	Antioxidants for	Chemtura
					Synthetic Lubricants	Corporation
					and Methods and	
G . 1	21/1 1/00	505 (12	10/522550	0200672	Manufacture	CI.
Granted	31/Jul/09	5/Mar/13	12/533558	8389673	Aryl Ether Oligomers	Chemtura
					and Process for Making Aryl Ether	Corporation
					Oligomers	
Pending	14/Jun/10		12/815086		Arylalkenyl Ether	Chemtura
rending	1-1/3411/10		12/015000		Oligomers and	Corporation
					Polymers and their	Corporation
					Use in the Production	
					of Flame Retardants	
Granted	9/Jul/98	11/Apr/00	09/113039	6048833	Azeotrope and	Great Lakes
					Azeotrope-Like	Chemical
					Compositions of 1-	Corporation
					Bromopropane and	
					Highly Fluorinated	
					Hydrocarbons	
Granted	17/Jan/06	24/Jun/08	11/333398	7390839	Blends of (Alkyl	Great Lakes
					Substituted) Triaryl	Chemical
					Phosphate Esters	Corporation
					with Phosphorous- Containing Flame	
					Retardants for	
					Polyurethane Foams	
Granted	5/May/03	9/Sep/08	10/429429	7423069	Blends of	Chemtura
Oranio a	0,1,120,700	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	10, 12, 12,	, , , , , ,	Tetrahalophthalate	Corporation
					Esters and	
					Phosphorus-	
					Containing Flame	
					Retardants for	
					Polyurethane	
					Compositions	
Granted	11/Oct/01	6/Sep/05	09/975797	6939483	Brine Fluids with	Great Lakes
					Improved Corrosion	Chemical
- C 1	1.674. 107	22/1- /00	11/002044	7550551	Properties	Characterist
Granted	16/Aug/07	23/Jun/09	11/893944	7550551	Brominated Flame	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	14/Apr/09	18/May/10	12/423654	7718756	Retardant Brominated Flame	Corporation Chemtura
Gramed	14/Api/09	10/1/181/10	12/425034	//10/30	Retardant	Corporation
Pending	8/Jan/10		12/684315		Carbon Dioxide-	Chemtura
1 chaing	0,3411/10		12/007,717		Based Working	Corporation
					Fluids For	Sorporation
					Refrigeration and Air	
	I .	1		1	III	

Status	Application Date	Grant Date	Application Number	Patent Number	Title	Record Owner
					Conditioning Systems	
Granted	26/Nov/97	7/Sep/99	08/969704	5948323	Colloidal Particles of Solid Flame Retardant and Smoke Suppressant Compounds and Method for Making Them	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	8/Apr/96	21/Apr/98	629103	5741949	Continuous Brominated Process and Products Thereof	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	8/Apr/96	21/Apr/98	08/629103	5741949	Continuous Bromination Process and Products Thereof	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	21/Apr/98	12/Sep/00	09/063961	6117371	Continuous Bromination Process and Products Thereof	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	28/Арг/99	14/May/02	09/301532	6388120	Continuous process for the manufacture of phosphoric acid esters	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	6/Feb/08	17/May/11	12/026981	7943807	Controlling Branch Level and Viscosity of Polyalphaolefins with Propene Addition	Chemtura Corporation
Pending	4/Aug/10		12/806019		Copolyester Polyols, Prepolymers, and Polyurethane Elastomers Formed Therefrom and Processes for Making Same	Chemtura Corporation
Pending	6/Apr/10		12/754944		Curing Compositions With A Low-Free Amount Of Methylenedianiline	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	17/Sep/08	22/Oct/13	12/212131	8563489	Cycloalkyl Phenylenediamines as Deposit Control Agents for Lubricants	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	20/Nov/95	21/Oct/97	08/560745	5679254	Desalination of Seawater By Nonionic Surfactant Aided Phase Separation	Chemtura Corporation

Status	Application	Grant Date	Application Number	Patent Number	Title	Record Owner
	Date		Number	Number		Owner
Granted	17/Jan/05	17/Nov/09	11/037623	7618467	Detergent/Anti- Oxidant Additives for Fuels and Lubricants	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	12/Dec/08	8/Dec/09	12/333938	7629300	Detergent/Anti- Oxidant Additives for Fuels and Lubricants	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	12/Dec/08	24/Nov/09	12/334065	7621971	Detergent/Anti-Oxidant Additives for Fuels and Lubricants	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	16/Nov/07	23/Nov/10	11/941806	7838703	Diaromatic Amide Derivatives as Antioxidants	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	4/Jan/06	27/Apr/10	11/326165	7704929	Diaromatic Amine Derivatives as Antioxidants	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	10/Oct/06	13/Sep/11	11/546449	8017805	Diaromatic Amines	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	21/Sep/94	15/Oct/96	08/309901	5565538	Dibromostyrene- Glycidyl (Meth) Acrylate Copolymers	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	24/Jan/06	22/Apr/08	11/339231	7361788	Direct Alkylation of N-alkyl-N'-Phenyl-P- Phenylenediamine	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	14/Nov/05	21/Apr/09	11/273797	7521401	Dithiocarbamyl B- Hydroxy Fatty Acid Esters as Additives for Lubricants and Fuels	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	30/Jun/99	21/Nov/00	09/343316	6150552	Efficient Methods for Making Tetrahalophthalate Esters Having Excellent Purity	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Pending	16/Feb/09		12/371872		Fatty Sorbitan Ester Based Friction Modifiers	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	20/Mar/07	6/Mar/12	11/723539	8129457	Flame Retardant Composition for Use in Styrenics	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	24/Nov/09	22/Jan/13	12/624497	8357738	Flame Retardant Halogenated Phenyl Ether Blends	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	22/Oct/10	17/Apr/12	12/909923	8158038	Flame Retardant Halogenated Polymer Compositions	Chemtura Corporation
Pending	30/Aug/10		12/871190		Flame Retardant Polymers and Additive System for Improved Viscosity	The University of So. Miss/Chemtur

Status	Application	Grant Date	Application Number	Patent Number	Title	Record Owner
	Date				Polymers	a Corporation
Granted	20/Mar/06	10/Nov/09	11/384581	7615168	Flame Retardants and Flame Retarded Polymers	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	16/Oct/09	13/Apr/10	12/580574	7696256	Flame Retardants and Flame Retarded Polymers	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	30/Nov/07	27/Dec/11	11/998493	8084511	Flame Retardants for Use in Styrenic Foams	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	16/Sep/97	19/Mar/02	08/952764	6358895	Fluid Treatment Process	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	11/Jan/10	28/Dec/10	12/685150	7857870	Fuel and Lubricant Additive Containing Alkyl Hydroxy Carboxylic Acid Boron Esters	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	16/Dec/08	17/Nov/09	12/336119	7618466	Fuel Compositions	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	20/Oct/06	22/Nov/11	11/584204	8061698	Geometric Shaped Side Bearing Pad	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	5/Apr/05	30/Mar/10	11/099868	7687581	Heterogeneous Organotin Catalysts	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	19/Feb/10	10/Aug/10	12/709109	7772417	Heterogeneous Organotin Catalysts	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	19/Feb/10	24/Aug/10	12/709123	7781610	Heterogeneous Organotin Catalysts	Chemtura Corporation
Pending	2/Aug/01		09/919994		High Performance Polyurethane Elastomers from MDI Prepolymers with Reduced Content of Free MDI Monomer	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	30/Aug/01	23/Dec/03	09/943635	6667355	Higher Alkylated Triaryl Phosphate Ester Flame Retardants	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	10/Dec/03	18/Oct/05	10/732018	6955851	Hydroxyaryl Phosphine Oxides, Glycidyl Ethers and Epoxy Compositions, Composites and Laminates Derived Therefrom	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation

Status	Application Date	Grant Date	Application Number	Patent Number	Title	Record Owner
Pending	10/Sep/10		12/807642		Hydroxyphenyl Phosphine Oxide Mixtures and Their Use as Flame Retardants for Epoxy Resins	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	4/Mar/93	29/Feb/00	08/026039	6030543	Improved Aircraft Hydraulic Fluid BaseStocks	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	5/Feb/07	10/Jul/12	11/702787	8217133	Improved Storage Stable One Component Polyurethane System	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	7/Jun/95	4/Mar/97	08/479837	5607619	Inorganic Perbromide Compositions and Methods of Use Thereof	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	6/Jun/95	15/Apr/97	08/466405	5620585	Inorganic Perbromide Compositions and Methods of Use Thereof	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	4/Aug/00	14/Oct/03	09/632715	6632442	Intumescent Polymer Compositions	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	3/Jun/03	14/Jun/05	10/453108	6905693	Intumescent Polymer Compositions	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	3/Jun/05	27/Apr/10	11/145493	7704931	Lubricant Compositions Stabilized with Multiple Antioxidants	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	7/Jul/08	8/Mar/11	12/168675	7902280	Lubricant Compositions Stabilized With Styrenated Phenolic Antioxidant	Chemtura Corporation
Pending	8/Oct/09		12/575725		Lubricants for Refigeration Systems	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	16/Sep/10	27/Aug/13	12/883273	8518295	Lubricants for Refrigeration Systems	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	4/Jan/06	6/Apr/10	11/326282	7691794	Lubricating Oil and Fuel Compositions	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	14/Nov/06	7/Dec/10	11/599883	7846884	Lubricating Oil Compositions	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	16/Dec/08	24/Nov/09	12/336076	7622431	Lubricating Oil Compositions	Chemtura Corporation
Pending	29/Oct/09		12/608039		Lubrication and Lubricating Oil Compositions	Chemtura Corporation/I nfineum International

Status	Application Date	Grant Date	Application Number	Patent Number	Title	Record Owner
						Limited
Granted	19/Apr/95	19/Mar/02	08/424797	6358714	Materials and Methods for the Production of D- Phenylalanine	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	24/Feb/99	20/Mar/01	09/256063	6204227	Metal Working Lubricant Composition	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	22/Feb/06	25/Aug/09	11/360837	7579306	Method for Improving the Oxidative Stability of Industrial Fluids	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	29/Apr/04	12/Feb/08	10/835046	7329772	Method for the Preparation of a Hydroxyalkyl Hindered Phenolic Antioxidant	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	30/Dec/04	17/Aug/10	11/026624	7776289	Methods and Apparatus for Producing Decabromodiphenyl Alkanes	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	18/Dec/02	11/Jan/05	10/323012	6841707	Methods and Apparatus for Producing Decabromodiphenyl Alkanes	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	14/Feb/02	11/May/04	10/077701	6733698	Mixture of Mono- ,Bis- and Tris- (Hydroxyaryl) Phosphine Oxides Useful to Make Polyglycidyl Ethers or in Epoxy Compositions	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	12/Dec/02	3/May/05	10/317587	6887950	Mixture of Mono- ,Bis- and Tris- (Hydroxyaryl) Phosphine Oxides Useful to Make Polyglycidyl Ethers or in Epoxy Compositions	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	12/May/06	22/Mar/11	11/433601	7909192	Moisture Absorbent Scavenger and Vacuum Relief Device for Chemical Containers	Chemtura Corporation
Pending	6/Nov/08		12/266181		Multiple Hardness	Chemtura

Status	Application	Grant Date	Application Number	Patent Number	Title	Record Owner
	Date					~ · · · · · ·
					Non-Pneumatic Tire	Corporation
Granted	15/Sep/95	1/Apr/97	08/528734	5615742	Noncumbustible Hydrogen Gas Containing Atmospheres and Their Production	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	25/Feb/08	15/Nov/11	12/036939	8056593	Non-Pneumatic Tire	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	24/Oct/08	22/Nov/11	12/257740	8061398	Non-Pneumatic Tire Having Angled Tread Groove Wall	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	2/Jul/01	19/Feb/02	09/806745	6348633	Novel Bromine- Containing 1,2-Bis (Phenyl) Difluoromethanes amd Method of Imparting Flame Retardancy to Flammable Materials	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	19/Mar/98	28/Dec/99	09/044286	6008283	Oligomeric Flame Retardant Additive	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	11/Apr/95	10/Jun/97	08/420125	5637757	One-Pot Synthesis of Ring-Brominated Benzoate Compounds	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	6/Jul/94	8/Aug/95	08/271153	5439602	Overbased Sulfonates Combined With Petroleum Oxidates for Metal Forming	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	16/May/07	15/Jul/08	11/804282	7399757	Pesticidal Diazene Oxide Carboxylates	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	20/Feb/08	31/Mar/09	12/070833	7511029	Pesticidal Diazene Oxide Carboxylates	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	20/Nov/98	26/Dec/00	09/196720	6165950	Phosphate Lubricant Compositions and Metal Forming Use	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	14/Jun/04	10/Apr/07	10/866882	7202311	Phosphine Oxide Hydroxyarl Mixtures with Novolac Resins for Co-Curing Epoxy Resins	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	14/Jun/04	10/Apr/07	10/866881	7201957	Phosphine Oxide Hydroxyaryl Mixtures with Novolac Resins for Co-Curing Epoxy Resins	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	27/Jun/08	1/Nov/11	12/163557	8049041	Phosphite Stabilizer for Lubricating Base Stocks and Thermoplastic	Chemtura Corporation

Status	Application Date	Grant Date	Application Number	Patent Number	Title Polymers	Record Owner
Pending	10/May/10		12/776593		Phosphorus- Containing Flame Retardants	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	6/May/08	1/Feb/11	12/116147	7880047	Polyalphaolefins and Processes for Forming Polyalphaolefins	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	17/Dec/10	5/Mar/13	12/928752	8389780	Polyalphaolefins and Processes for Forming Polyalphaolefins	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	3/Feb/99	31/Oct/00	09/243769	6140399	Polymer Compositions	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	18/May/09	6/Apr/10	12/467682	7691954	Polymer Compositions of Bromostyrenes Having Controlled Molecular Weight	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	18/May/09	6/Apr/10	12/467667	7691947	Polymer Compositions of Bromostyrenes Having Controlled Molecular Weight	Chemtura Corporation
Pending	8/Sep/08		12/206534		Polyurethane Elastomer Articles from Low Free Diphenylmethane Diisocyanate Prepolymers	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	20/Feb/96	24/Dec/96	08/603744	5587481	Preparation of (S)- Decahydroisoquinoli ne-3-Carboxylic Acid T-Butylamide	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	30/Sep/96	17/Mar/98	08/723896	5728555	Preparation of D- Amino Acids by Direct Fermentative Means	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	20/Jan/10	26/Oct/10	12/690809	7820764	Process for Controlling the Molecular Weight of Polymers of Bromostyrene	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	13/Feb/98	29/Feb/00	09/023634	6031035	Process for making and using bisaryl diphosphates	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation

Status	Application Date	Grant Date	Application Number	Patent Number	Title	Record Owner
Granted	27/Feb/08	6/Dec/11	12/522141	8071802	Process for Preparing dialkyl oxide metallocenes or diaryl oxide metallocenes	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	29/Jul/03	11/Dec/07	10/629888	7307183	Process for Producing Tetrabromobenzoate Esters	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	6/Sep/06	13/Oct/09	11/516452	7601255	Process for Removal of Residual Catalyst Components	Chemtura Corporation
Pending	12/Oct/09		12/577580		Process for Synthesis of Polyalphaolefin	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	4/Jan/95	12/Dec/95	08/368351	5475153	Process to Produce Tetrabromobisphenol with the Reduced Formation of Alkyl Bromide By-Products	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	13/Aug/09	29/Nov/11	12/540974	8067652	Processes for Controlling the Viscosity of Polyalphaolefins	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	26/Nov/99	15/May/01	09/341010	6232485	Production of Phosphate Esters	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	21/Jan/10	27/Nov/12	12/691300	8318647	Production of Polyol Ester Lubricants for Refrigeration Systems	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	8/Sep/94	29/Aug/95	08/302541	5446212	Reduced Methyl Bromide Process for Making Tetrabromobisphenol -A	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	26/Aug/96	30/Jun/98	08/703372	5773261	Regioselective alpha- Hydrolysis of Amino Acid Diesters Using Pig Liver Esterace	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	26/Jan/98	27/Jul/99	09/013032	5928909	Regioselective Alpha-Hydrolysis of Amino Acid Diesters Using Pig Liver Esterase	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	14/Dec/05	27/May/08	11/304307	7378554	Ring Alkylation of Aniline or an Aniline Derivative Using Ionic Liquid Catalysts	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	24/Oct/06	14/Feb/12	11/586195	8114822	Soluble Oil Containing Overbased Sulfonate	Chemtura Corporation

Status	Application Date	Grant Date	Application Number	Patent Number	Title	Record Owner
	174114				Additives	
Granted	9/Jul/98	16/May/00	09/112958	6063749	Stabilized Alkyl Bromide Solvents Containing Dialkyl Carbonates	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	12/May/05	9/Nov/10	11/128929	7829511	Stabilized Lubricant Compositions	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	29/Sep/04	21/Sep/10	10/955029	7799101	Stabilized Lubricant Compostions	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	17/Feb/00	1/May/01	09/506049	6225387	Stabilizer Blend for Organic Polymer Compositions; Stabilized Polymer Compositions and Method of Stabilizing Polymers	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	21/Feb/07	19/Apr/11	11/709646	7928045	Stabilizing Compositions for Lubricants	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	1/Aug/96	10/Aug/99	08/691108	5,935,890	Stable Dispersions of Metal Passivation Agents and Methods for Making Them	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	23/Dec/94	1/Oct/96	08/363186	5560849	Synthetic Ester Lubricant Having Improved Antiwear Properties	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	13/Feb/07	27/Oct/09	11/706116	7608568	Tetraaromatic Diamine Compounds as Antioxidants	Chemtura Corporation
Pending	29/Dec/10		12/980469		Tetrabromophthalic Diester Flame Retardants and Their Production	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	26/Oct/07	27/Oct/09	29/296763	D602852	TIRE	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	10/Dec/07	20/Oct/09	29/298667	D602422	TIRE	Chemtura Corporation
Granted	19/May/97	6/Mar/01	08/858111	6197558	Transaminase Biotransformation Process	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	21/Jul/97	13/Jun/00	08/776972	6075158	Transesterification Process	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Granted	28/Aug/09	20/Dec/11	12/549559	8080699	Two-Stage Process and System for Forming High Viscosity Polyalphaolefins	Chemtura Corporation

Status	Application	Grant Date	Application Number	Patent Number	Title	Record Owner
G . 1	Date	20/4 /00	00/500/34	5744615	THE WAY NAMED	G
Granted	19/Jan/96	28/Apr/98	08/588624	5744615	Ultra White N,N'-Bis	Great Lakes
					(Tetrabromophthalim	Chemical
					ide) and its	Corporation
					Production in	
					Aqueous Acetic Acid	
Granted	11/Apr/95	17/Mar/98	08/419814	5728760	Use of Ring-	Great Lakes
					Brominated Benzoate	Chemical
					Compounds as Flame	Corporation
					Retardants and/or	
					Plasticizers	
Granted	14/Jan/04	7/Mar/06	10/757685	7008973	Vacuum Cooled	Great Lakes
					Foams	Chemical
						Corporation

SCHEDULE B Trademarks

Trademark	Status	Application D ate	Registration D	Application Number	Registration Number	Record Owner
ACRAMITE	Registered	10/Apr/00	31/Dec/02	076/021640	2669716	Chemtura Corporation
ADEPT	Registered	22/Apr/98	13/Jul/99	75/471990	2260846	Corporation Chemtura Corporation
ADIPRENE	Registered	5/May/54	23/Aug/55	71665762	0610867	Chemtura Corporation
ADIPRENE EXTREME	Registered	2/Apr/02	14/Jan/03	76/389930	2674910	Chemtura Corporation
ALANAP (Stylized)	Registered	20/Oct/52	5/May/53	636906	0574094	Chemtura Corporation
ANDEROL	Registered	18/Oct/00	6/Nov/01	76148904	2503969	Chemtura Corporation
ANDEROL	Registered	9/Aug/01	15/Apr/03	76301630	2707819	Chemtura Corporation
ATTENDANT	Registered	11/Aug/08	19/May/09	77/544049	3624559	Chemtura Corporation
ATTENDANT	Registered	17/Feb/09	1/Sep/09	77/671655	3676115	Chemtura Corporation
AXION	Registered	12/Jan/05	3/Jun/08	78546531	3442269	Chemtura Corporation
AZUB	Registered	16/Jan/97	26/Sep/00	75/226800	2390129	GLCC Laurel, LLC
BEAN GUARD	Registered	26/Dec/89	9/Apr/91	74014200	1640896	Chemtura Corporation
BI-LARV	Registered	25/Sep/06	10/Mar/09	77006868	3587616	Chemtura Corporation
BLIZZARD	Registered	6/Oct/00	19/Apr/05	76/141338	2942342	Chemtura Corporation
BROM 55	Registered	7/Sep/55	22/Jan/57	71694301	640213	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
BROM-O- GAS	Registered	12/Jan/60	28/Feb/61	72/088857	711688	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
CAYTUR	Registered	14/Apr/66	27/Dec/66	243428	820999	Chemtura Corporation
CHEMTURA	Registered	6/May/05	14/Jun/11	78624868	3979205	Chemtura Corporation
CHEMTURA AGROSOLUT IONS and Leaf Design	Pending	25/Aug/09		77811803		Chemtura Corporation
CHEMTURA AND DESIGN	Registered	22/Jun/05	3/May/11	78656421	3955876	Chemtura Corporation
CHLOR-O- PIC	Registered	11/Jun/68	13/May/69	72300189	869243	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
COMITE	Registered	27/May/71	20/Feb/73	393281	953392	Chemtura Corporation

1

K&E 29546484.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006057 FRAME: 0500

Trademark	Status	Application D ate	Registration D	Application Number	Registration Number	Record Owner
DIAMOND	Registered	28/Sep/01	8/Apr/08	76319561	3407641	Chemtura Corporation
DIMILIN	Registered	12/Apr/77	23/May/78	0000122448	1091663	Chemtura Corporation
DROPLETS Design (Triple Overlapped)	Registered	16/Oct/95	8/Apr/97	75006147	2050404	Chemtura Corporation
DURACAST	Registered	16/Sep/08	10/Nov/09	77571319	3710105	Chemtura Corporation
DURAD	Registered	2/Dec/77	5/Jun/79	73152962	1119491	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
DURAD	Registered	4/Feb/82	14/Feb/84	73348745	1266731	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
ENHANCE	Registered	15/Sep/83	25/Sep/84	443833	1297311	Chemtura Corporation
EVEREST	Registered	31/Oct/07	30/Aug/11	77317832	4019734	Chemtura Corporation
FIREMASTER	Registered	7/Jun/65	15/Feb/66	72220524	0803699	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
FIRESTORM	Registered	5/Aug/05	10/Jul/07	78686504	3262698	Chemtura Corporation
FLORAMITE	Registered	2/Mar/98	27/Nov/01	75443383	2512973	Chemtura Corporation
FOMREZ	Registered	14/Aug/56	24/Sep/57	013944	651899	Chemtura Corporation
FOMREZ	Registered	6/Apr/60	8/Nov/60	72094539	706829	Chemtura Corporation
FOMREZ	Registered	28/May/85	10/Dec/85	539857	1374445	Chemtura Corporation
FYREBLOC	Registered	5/Jul/83	13/Nov/84	73433142	1304499	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
FYREBLOC	Registered	23/Jul/03	31/Aug/04	78277783	2879465	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
GEOBROM	Registered	18/Oct/10	7/Jun/11	85154975	3974162	Chemtura Corporation
GRAIN GUARD	Registered	28/Nov/90	8/Sep/92	74118830	1712864	Chemtura Corporation
GREAT LAKES CHEMICAL CORPORATI ON	Registered	26/Jan/01	21/Jan/03	76200351	2676489	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
GREAT LAKES DBS	Registered	31/Jan/94	27/Dec/94	74484659	1869152	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation

Frademark	Status	Application D ate	Registration D	Application Number	Registration Number	Record Owner
GREEN CHEMISTRY IS OUR NATURE	Registered	28/Apr/04	30/May/06	78409675	3099049	Chemtura Corporation
HATCO	Registered	23/Apr/98	13/Jul/99	75472872	2260855	Chemtura Corporation
HATCOL	Registered	13/Apr/98	6/Jul/99	75473258	2259307	Chemtura Corporation
HI MOLY/CAPT AN	Registered	21/Dec/81	22/Nov/83	73342516	1258197	Chemtura Corporation
HYBASE	Registered	16/Nov/55	12/Mar/57	698339	642468	Chemtura Corporation
INOVATE	Registered	20/Sep/06	16/Nov/10	77002998	3877183	Chemtura Corporation
KERNEL GUARD	Registered	25/Sep/86	15/Mar/88	73621905	1480304	Chemtura Corporation
KERNEL GUARD	Registered	26/May/87	20/Dec/88	73663032	1516981	Chemtura Corporation
KP-140	Registered	18/Apr/66	31/Jan/67	72243654	823251	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
KP-140	Registered	4/Feb/82	13/Dec/83	73348775	1260698	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
KRONITEX	Registered	4/May/82	14/Feb/84	73348751	1266732	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
LIQUID MOLY	Registered	24/Jul/78	8/Apr/80	73179300	1132500	Chemtura Corporation
LOBASE	Registered	21/Jun/95	27/Aug/96	74/691750	1996731	Chemtura Corporation
METH-O-GAS	Registered	11/Jun/68	13/May/69	72300190	869244	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
MICROFINE	Registered	20/Oct/86	5/Jan/88	73626013	1471098	GLCC Laurel, LLC
MICROMITE	Registered	30/Sep/85	16/Sep/86	561013	1409149	Chemtura Corporation
NAUGALUBE	Registered	16/Jun/66	26/Sep/67	248269	835794	Chemtura Corporation
NITRO-FIX	Registered	24/Jul/78	26/Jun/79	73179537	1120803	Chemtura Corporation
OFF-SHOOT-	Registered	19/Dec/68	22/Jul/69	314855	873293	Corporation Chemtura Corporation
ONGARD	Registered	6/Jan/75	19/Apr/77	73041005	1063613	GLCC Laurel, LLC
PACZOL	Registered	23/Oct/03	17/May/05	78317510	2953669	Chemtura Corporation
PETCAT	Registered	9/Apr/91	16/Jun/92	74155680	1693866	GLCC Laurel, LLC
PETROFLOT E (STYLIZED)	Registered	17/Nov/53	14/Sep/54	656532	595051	Chemtura Corporation

Trademark	Status	Application D ate	Registration D	Application Number	Registration Number	Record Owner
PHT4	Registered	8/Nov/72	25/Sep/73	72440657	969007	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
PLANTVAX	Registered	29/Aug/66	24/Oct/67	72253371	0837381	Chemtura Corporation
PQ	Registered	9/Sep/88	1/Aug/89	75006147	1549762	Chemtura Corporation
PROCURE	Registered	22/Apr/98	8/Jun/99	75/472476	2251422	Chemtura Corporation
PYROBLOC	Registered	5/Jul/83	21/Oct/86	73433151	1413846	GLCC Laurel, LLC
R in circle design	Registered	21/Aug/07	4/Jan/11	77260263	3900941	Chemtura Corporation
R in circle design with ROYCO	Registered	21/Aug/07	21/Dec/10	77260292	3894206	Chemtura Corporation
RANCONA	Registered	9/Oct/08	15/Jun/10	77589064	3804013	Chemtura Corporation
REOFOS	Registered	27/Oct/72	30/Jul/74	72439537	989449	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
REOLUBE	Registered	8/May/09	14/Feb/12	77732297	4099393	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
REOMOL	Registered	3/Nov/03	9/Nov/04	78322277	2901796	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
RIBBON FLOW	Registered	11/Mar/09	4/Jan/11	77688535	3901218	Chemtura Corporation
ROYALCAST	Registered	19/Dec/85	26/Aug/86	73574346	1406366	Chemtura Corporation
ROYALTAC	Registered	12/Jun/72	26/Jun/73	426949	0961833	Chemtura Corporation
ROYCO	Registered	5/Jan/93	5/Jan/93	74265106	1744221	Chemtura Corporation
ROYCO	Registered	10/Aug/07	25/Mar/08	77252282	3401602	Chemtura Corporation
ROYCO Stylized	Registered	10/Mar/89	26/Dec/89	73785828	1572700	Chemtura Corporation
SMOKEBLOC	Registered	21/Feb/84	25/Dec/84	73466286	1310630	GLCC Laurel, LLC
SOLITHANE	Registered	27/Oct/59	23/Aug/60	84103	703073	Chemtura Corporation
SYNTON	Registered	21/Apr/81	1/Jun/82	73306871	1196613	Chemtura Corporation
TEMPRANO	Registered	8/Jan/08	26/Jan/10	77366152	3742887	Chemtura Corporation
TERRAGUAR D	Registered	19/Jun/86	13/Oct/87	604949	1460567	Chemtura Corporation
TERRAMAST ER	Registered	18/May/00	25/Jun/02	76051222	2586245	Chemtura Corporation
TERRAZOLE	Registered	21/Mar/66	26/Sep/67	0000241505	835756	Chemtura Corporation

Trademark	Status	Application D ate	Registration D	Application Number	Registration Number	Record Owner
TERR-O-GAS	Registered	23/Oct/67	1/Oct/68	72283123	857735	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
THERMOGU ARD	Registered	8/Feb/85	17/Sep/85	73521412	1359955	GLCC Laurel, LLC
TIMONOX	Registered	26/Oct/04	16/May/06	78505847	3092434	GLCC Laurel, LLC
TMS	Registered	26/Oct/90	24/Mar/92	74109566	1679994	GLCC Laurel, LLC
TRIPLE- NOCTIN	Registered	30/Apr/73	23/Apr/74	72456069	982426	Chemtura Corporation
TRUTINT	Registered	16/Oct/81	22/Feb/83	73332836	1228023	GLCC Laurel, LLC
VECAP and Design	Registered	9/Jul/07	10/Feb/09	79042103	3572751	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
VETO	Registered	5/Oct/07	28/Oct/08	77297303	3525377	Chemtura Corporation
VIBRABOND	Registered	3/Jul/79	20/Oct/81	222108	1173764	Chemtura Corporation
VIBRACURE	Registered	15/Jan/79	13/May/80	200383	1134920	Chemtura Corporation
VIBRARIM	Registered	9/Sep/03	7/Jun/05	78297904	2961244	Chemtura Corporation
VIGILANTE	Registered	19/Apr/85	8/Oct/85	73533178	1364123	Chemtura Corporation
VITAFLO	Pending	20/Sep/07		77284121		Chemtura Corporation
VITAVAX	Registered	29/Aug/66	24/Dec/68	253369	862225	Chemtura Corporation
VITICURE	Registered	9/Oct/08	15/Dec/09	77589504	3726464	Chemtura Corporation
WITCOBOND	Registered	29/Jan/70	7/Sep/71	350018	919631	Chemtura Corporation
WITCOBOND	Registered	20/Sep/71	30/Jan/73	403216	951716	Chemtura Corporation
WITCOLINK	Registered	2/Mar/06	19/Feb/08	78827636	3386667	Chemtura Corporation
WRM	Registered	12/Dec/91	15/Sep/92	74/229841	1714849	Chemtura Corporation

RECORDED: 05/11/2017